OP \$115.00 85550420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dedicated Media, LLC		12/31/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dedicated Media, LLC	
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85550420	SMARTSTACK
Serial Number:	85550419	IT'S JUST SMART
Serial Number:	85550430	D DEDICATED MEDIA. IT'S JUST SMART.
Serial Number:	85550423	D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723738888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-373-8800 **Email:** gmalik@nexstar.tv

Correspondent Name: Gogi Malik

Address Line 1: 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gogi Malik
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Gogi Malik
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0757

Total Attachments: 2

source=2. Filed_ CA_Conversion from CA LLC to DE LLC#page1.tif

source=2. Filed_ CA_Conversion from CA LLC to DE LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0758



State of California Secretary of State

CONV-1A

File # 201536310100

FILED Secretary of State
State of California

DEC 3 1 2015

Certificate of Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

Ì	,	G	/
	•	×	•

This Space For Filing Use Only

				
Converted Entity Information	· · · · · ·			
Name of Converted Entity				
Dedicated Media, LLC				
2. Form of Entity	3. Jurisdiction	on		
Limited Liability Company	DE		01-1-	7'- O-d-
4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office	City		State	Zip Code
333 E. Franklin Street, Richmond, VA 23219				
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State _.	Zip Code
333 E. Franklin Street, Richmond, VA 23219				
6. Street Address of the California Office; if any - Do not list a P.O. Box	c City	•	State	Zip Code
909 Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 320, El Segundo, CA			CA	
7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a CA registered corporate agent that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent; Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file; and Item 7c: If the converting entity is a California limited liability company, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent, if different from Item 7b, or if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent.				
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	181	*		
CT Corporation System	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do	o not list a P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code .
c. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process		City	· State	Zip Code
. 818 West Seventh Street	l	₋os Angeles	· CA	90017
Converting Entity Information				
8. Name of Converting Entity				
Dedicated Media, LLC				
9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary o	f State File Num	ber, if any
Limited Liability Company CA		20153631010	0	
12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was	vote of the numbe as required <u>for each</u>	r of interests or shar <u>class</u> :	es of each clas	s that equaled or
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.	AND	The percentage vot	e required of ea	ch class.
1,000 Membership Interests	• •		51%	•
Additional Information				
13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is inco	prporated herein by t	his reference and ma	de part of this ce	ertificate.
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califord I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is much as the person who executed this instrument, which execution is much as the person who executed this instrument, which execution is much as the person who executed this instrument.	ornia that the foregony act and deed.	ing is true and correct	t of my own kno	wledge. I declare
onios December 131, 12015 Silves	-	•		
Date I to you to	Andrew C	. Carington, Man	ager of LIN	Digital
		Medita LLC, its Member Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person		
Signature of Authorized Person	Type or Prir	nt Name and Title of	Authorized Perso	on .
5. 4 * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Signature of Authorized Person	Type or Prir	nt Name and Title of	Authorized Perso	on
CONV-1A (REV 05/2015)			APPROVED BY SE	CRETARY OF STATE



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 0 4 2015

Date:

Ole Collination of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 04/17/2017